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Indicator
Standard

No.Category

Screening Priority 

Population
1

Percent of asymptomatic average risk clients screened 

who are age 50 years and older at first screening* ≥95%

Case Management  

Among 

Program-eligible 

Clients

Percent of adenocarcinoma and squamous cell 

carcinoma diagnosed with treatment started ≥80%

2

Percent of adenocarcinoma and squamous cell 

carcinoma diagnosed with treatment started within 60 

days of diagnosis among those who started treatment

3
≥80%

Percent of adenocarcinoma cancers with stage 

information among eligible clients diagnosed with 

adenocarcinoma in program
≥80%

4

Notification* 5 Percent of colonoscopy results received by program 

within 28 days of the procedure ≥80%

6 Percent of clients ever notified of screening* results by 

program ≥95%

7 Percent of clients who had colonoscopy, were notified of 

results, and were notified by program within 7 days of 

when results received by program

≥80%

     100.0

     100.0

      66.7

      83.3

      88.9

     100.0

      85.9

*Screening means screened with fecal occult blood test, sigmoidoscopy, colonoscopy, or Imaging

Period: 7/1-9/30 10/1-12/31

Run date:

      99.5

     100.0

      75.0

      50.0

      86.6

    100.0

      88.6

1/1-3/31 4/1-6/30 7/1-6/30

01/13/2012 04/06/2012

FY12 1Q FY12 2Q FY12 3Q FY12 4Q FY12 Total

Note: Individual quarterly data reflects data as of the run date; prior quarters are not re-calculated (data is static).
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