Colorectal Cancer Quarterly Benchmarks Report Fiscal Year 2012 2nd Quarter Report

Jurisdiction/Program: ALL

Sponsor: CRF

Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene Center for Cancer Surveillance and Control Cancer Prevention, Education, Screening, and Treatment Program

			Period:	7/1-9/30	10/1-12/31	1/1-3/31	4/1-6/30	7/1-6/30
			Run date:	01/13/2012	04/06/2012			
Category	No.	Indicator	Standard	FY12 1Q	FY12 2Q	FY12 3Q	FY12 4Q	FY12 Total
Screening Priority Population	1	Percent of asymptomatic average risk clients screened who are age 50 years and older at first screening*	≥95%	100.0	99.5			
Case Management Among Program-eligible Clients	2	Percent of adenocarcinoma and squamous cell carcinoma diagnosed with treatment started	≥80%	100.0	100.0			
	3	Percent of adenocarcinoma and squamous cell carcinoma diagnosed with treatment started within 60 days of diagnosis among those who started treatment	≥80%	66.7	75.0			
	4	Percent of adenocarcinoma cancers with stage information among eligible clients diagnosed with adenocarcinoma in program	≥80%	83.3	50.0			
Notification*	5	Percent of colonoscopy results received by program within 28 days of the procedure	≥80%	88.9	86.6			
	6	Percent of clients ever notified of screening* results by program	≥95%	100.0	100.0			
	7	Percent of clients who had colonoscopy, were notified of results, and were notified by program within 7 days of when results received by program	≥80%	85.9	88.6			

Note: Individual quarterly data reflects data as of the run date; prior quarters are not re-calculated (data is static).

^{*}Screening means screened with fecal occult blood test, sigmoidoscopy, colonoscopy, or Imaging